1	2015 RES-373
2 3 4	AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT FOR ADDITIONAL POLICE SERVICE WITH THE TOWN OF PLEASANT SPRINGS
5	
6	The Town of Pleasant Springs has requested the Dane County Sheriff's Office
7	provide additional police service within the boundaries of said township, at a level
8	above and beyond the basic level of police service, effective 1/1/2016. The Town of
9	Pleasant Springs has agreed to compensate Dane County for the cost of providing
10	one Deputy Sheriff, including all necessary equipment and vehicle, for requested
11	additional police service, for approximately eight hours per month.
12	
13	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Sheriff, Dane
14	County Executive, and Dane County Clerk are authorized to enter into a policing
15	contract with the Town of Pleasant Springs, effective 1/1/2016; and
16	
17	BE IT FURTHER BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that \$6,800 is set up as
18	additional revenue in Sheriff, Field Services, account line, Inter-Agency Revenue
19	Pleasant Springs (SHRFFLD-NEW) and be credited to the General Fund; and
20	
21	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that \$5,590 is transferred from the General Fund to
22	the following expenditure account lines:
23	O (
24	Overtime Inner-Agency (SHRFFLD 10034) \$4,700
25	Retirement Fund (SHRFFLD 10099) \$530
26	Social Security (SHRFFLD 10108) \$360
27	Total \$5,590
28	